



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 33653 of 2025

Rajendra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shravan Kumar Yadav, Triloki Nath
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri T.N.Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Office report dated 19.09.2025 reveals that the report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no.2 is still awaited.
3. Office to issue reminder.
4. It is submitted that the counter affidavit has been filed by the State, which has been replied through rejoinder affidavit, but the same are not on record.
5. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
6. List on 20.01.2026 as fresh amongst top ten cases.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

January 5, 2026

Abhishek Sri.